

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3823/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in FMA No. 816/2006 with CAN  
No. 5622/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr.Subodh Kr.Pathak, Adv.

Ms.P.Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Das Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.Pradyunna Sinha, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs.Sarla Chandra, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

uth 24- In terms of the High Court's order, The District Registrar, So

Parganas, Alipore, West Bengal is directed to see whether the sale deed  
of the

respondent (Arun Bhattacharya) is a genuine one or not. However, we st  
ay the

direction issued by the High Court regarding keeping of the document in appropriate

place of the book-volume. The District Registrar is directed to proceed  
with the

inquiry.

Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two  
weeks' time

thereafter is granted to file rejoinder, if any.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master