

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3823/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in FMA No.816/2006 &  
CAN No.5622/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit,  
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv. for  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent No.1 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Pradyuma Sinha, Adv. for  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.Nos.2-5 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERHaving regard to the fact that certain documents, which are in  
vernacular, have been filed before the Winter Vacation, let the matter  
stand over till 18th January 2008.(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master