

ITEM NO. IA
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3823/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in FMA No. 816/2006
& CAN No. 5622/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for JUDGMENT today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Tgarun Das Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Piyali Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhurv Mehta, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Markandey Katju.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in part in terms of the signed
judgement.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
P.S.to Registrar Court Master
[Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file]