

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.4/2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5820 OF 2008

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on I.A.4.

Since the respondents are duly represented
by counsel, service of notice is dispensed with.

The respondents will be entitled to file their
respective counter affidavits to the application within four
weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master