

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5820 OF 2008

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 27/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Das Sarma,Adv.
Ms. P. Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this application being I.A. No. 5/10 in disposed of C.A. No. 5820/08, be taken up for consideration along with I.A. No.4, which has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.1.

The respondents will be entitled to file their reply to the I.A. No. 5/10, within four weeks, if so advised. Learned advocate-on-record for the respondent No.1 be informed accordingly.

Let both the applications be listed after four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master