

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5820 OF 2008

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Das Sharma, Adv.
Ms. P. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Stanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma , Adv
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 25th November, 2010, it appears that rejoinder affidavit has been filed out of time, and an application for condonation of the delay has also been filed. The same is considered and allowed. Let the rejoinder affidavit be accepted and placed on the record.

There are two IAs which have been listed, being I.A. Nos. 4 and 5. As far as I.A. No.4/09 is concerned, it is submitted by Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior advocate, that the relief prayed for has already been granted and he does not, therefore, press the same any

-2-

further. The same is accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

As far as I.A. No. 5 is concerned, it appears that the applicant did not appear before the Inspector General of Registration, on the date fixed in the enquiry, and, consequences as indicated in the order has followed. The applicant may take steps in terms of the liberty granted in the said order.

The application is disposed of.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master