

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 7 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5820 OF 2008

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Let I.A. No.7 of 2011 filed in Civil Appeal No.5820 of 2008, be dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to the appellant to file a fresh application on the same set of facts.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....CJI.

.....J
(ANIL R. DAVE)

(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

.....J

NEW DELHI;
March 08, 2013.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 OF 2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5820 OF 2008

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S OREDR and office report))

Date: 08/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Das Sarma, Adv.
 Ms. Piyali Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)
 Mrs Sarla Chandra, AOR

 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 Let I.A. No.7 of 2011 filed in Civil Appeal No.5820
of 2008, be dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to the appellant
to file a fresh application on the same set of facts.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master

|
|

[Signed order is placed on the file]