

Ø

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.8/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5820 OF 2008

NAREN CHANDRA NASKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification/direction and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Dhirendera Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Renuka Sadana ]  
Court Master