

Ms. Pyali Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Das, Adv.
for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The IA is disposed of with a direction to the Civil Court to decide the title suit pending before it within a period of six months from the date of receipt/production of a copy of this order.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)